from June 22, 2000 (the date of incorporation) to October 31, 2000 for Demeter, the historical ten months ended March 2, 2001 for Medusa and
the historical eleven months ended March 23, 2001 for Shomiti. Since the acquisitions of Sensors, Demeter, Medusa and Shomiti occurred prior
to April 30, 2001, no Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet is presented because the balance sheet of Finisar as of April 30, 2001
includes the purchase of Sensors, Demeter, Medusa and Shomiti.

   The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of Finisar,
Sensors, Demeter, Medusa and Shomiti. The pro forma information does not purport to be indicative of the results that would have been reported
if the above transaction had been in effect for the period presented or which may result in the future.

F�75

FINISAR, SENSORS, DEMETER, MEDUSA AND SHOMITI
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year ended April 30, 2001
(in thousands, except per share data)

ProForma Adjustments
Combined

Pro
FormaFinisar Sensors Demeter Medusa Shomiti Sensors Demeter Medusa Shomiti

Year
Ended
April 30,
2001

5
Months
Ended
Sept. 30,
2000

From
June 22,
2000

(inception)
to

Oct. 31,
2000

From
May 1,
2000

to Mar.
2,

2001

From
May 1,
2000

to Mar.
23,
2001

Revenue $ 188,800 8,723 54 2,497 12,110 � � � � 212,184
Cost of revenues 131,551 3,454 116 863 4,812 � � � � 140,796
Amortization of acquired
developed technology 10,900 � � � � 4,569 (A) 3,238 (B) 152 (C) 6,182 (D) 25,041

Gross profit 46,349 5,269 (62) 1,634 7,298 (4,569) (3,238) (152) (6,182) 46,347

Operating expenses:

Research and development 33,696 1,110 518 355 8,430 � � � � 44,109

Edgar Filing: FINISAR CORP - Form 424B3

116

ProForma Adjustments

Sales and marketing 16,673 1,214 � 153 9,282

�

� � � 27,322

General and administrative 10,160 1,044 650 447 6,458 � � � � 18,759
Amortization of deferred
stock compensation 13,542 � 371 � � 1,184 (A) 2,540 (B) 37 (C) 1,534 (D) 19,208
Amortization of goodwill
and other purchased
intangibles 53,122 � 57 � � 24,844 (A) 15,069 (B) 1,184 (C) 15,209 (D) 109,485

Other acquisition costs 1,130 � � � � � � � � 1,130

Total operating expenses 128,323 3,368 1,596 955 24,170 26,028 17,609 1,221 16,743 220,013

Income (loss) from
operations (81,974) 1,901 (1,658) 679 (16,872) (30,597) (20,847) (1,373) (22,925) (173,666)
Interest income (expense),
net 14,217 (41) 13 16 (153) � � 14,052
Other income (expense), net 18,546 � � 16 2 � � 18,564

Income (loss) before income
taxes (49,211) 1,860 (1,645) 711 (17,023) (30,597) (20,847) (1,373) (22,925) (141,050)
Provision for income taxes 1,020 100 � 227 1 (2,616)(A) (2,353)(B) (188)(C) (3,790)(D) (7,141)(F)

458 (E)

Net income (loss) (50,231) 1,760 (1,645) 484 (17,024) (28,439) (18,494) (1,185) (19,135) (133,909)

Net income (loss) per share:
Basic $ (0.31) $ (0.80)

Diluted $ (0.31) $ (0.80)

Shares used in computing net
income (loss) per share:
Basic 160,014 167,040 (G)

Diluted 160,014 167,040 (G)

F�76

NOTES TO FINISAR, SENSORS, DEMETER, MEDUSA AND SHOMITI

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS